RESOLUTION 88-8

ENCOMIUM FOR GEORGE HEISE

WHEREAS, George Heise has served for eight years on the Bloomington Environmental Commission; and

WHEREAS, George Heise served as the Chairman for the Bloomington Environmental Commission during 1987; and

WHEREAS, George Heise's contributions to the Bloomington Environmental Commission and the community have been many and exemplary:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL AND THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Bloomington Common Council and the Mayor of the City of Bloomington hereby express their appreciation to George Heise for his dedication to our community and commend him for his years of quality service. Our City benefits greatly when citizens, such as George Heise, serve so well and his example is an inspiration to all of us.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana on Wednesday, March 23, 1988.

PAM SERVICE, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me on March 23, 1988.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington